# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, New York Agency		06/20/2008	Agency: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Columbus Steel Castings Company	
Street Address:	2211 Parsons Avenue	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43207	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Zero Manufacturing, Inc.
Street Address:	500 West 200 North
City:	Norht Salt Lake
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84054
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2990038	COLUMBUS STEEL CASTINGS	
Registration Number:	0876898	ELASTO-CUSHION	
Registration Number:	0111447	В	
Registration Number:	2297263	B85	
Registration Number:	1660741	G	
Registration Number:	2861101	С	
Registration Number:	0311490	G	
Registration Number:	0523599	B	

900110420 TRADEMARK 900110420 REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0850

2990038

H CSEE O

Registration Number:	2484249	XC-R	
Registration Number:	1032120	ZERO CENTURION	
Serial Number:	78364003	ZERO INDUSTRIAL	
Registration Number:	0670062	ZERO	
Registration Number:	2182340	ZERO	
Registration Number:	0775618	ZERO-TRAK	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)492-0603

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123733603

Email: alee@Paulweiss.com, hranucci@paulweiss.com,

lsilber@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsay N. Silber

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16453-010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay N. Silber	
Signature:	/lindsaynsilber/	
Date:	07/02/2008	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=BP Metals - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=BP Metals - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=BP Metals - Trademark Release#page3.tif source=BP Metals - Trademark Release#page4.tif source=BP Metals - Trademark Release#page5.tif

## RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS (the "Release"), dated as of June 20, 2008, is made by Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, New York Agency, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") pursuant to the Credit Agreements referred to below in favor of each party listed on Schedule I hereto ("Pledgors"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings set forth in or incorporated by reference into the Credit Agreements.

WHEREAS, the Pledgors are Loan Parties under that certain First Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of November 10, 2006 (as amended by the Amendment to First Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2007, as amended by the Second Amendment to First Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of February 22, 2008, and as further amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time) by and among the Pledgors (as borrowers), the financial institutions parties thereto (as lenders) and the Collateral Agent (as administrative agent) (the "First Lien Credit Agreement") and under that certain Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of November 10, 2006 (as amended by the Amendment to Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2007, as amended by the Second Amendment to Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of February 22, 2008, and as further amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time) by and among the Pledgors (as borrowers), the financial institutions parties thereto (as lenders) and the Collateral Agent (as administrative agent) (the "Second Lien Credit Agreement," and, together with the First Lien Credit Agreement, the "Credit Agreements");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreements, Pledgors entered into a First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 10, 2006 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of December 12, 2006 at Reel 3442, Frame 0670, and a Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 10, 2006 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of December 12, 2006 at Reel 3442, Frame 0691 (the "Security Agreements") pursuant to which Pledgors granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and lien on all right, title and interest of the Pledgors in certain trademarks, including the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule II attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks") to secure the performance of certain obligations (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS, the Obligations have now been satisfied, Pledgors have requested that the Collateral Agent release any and all right, title and interest it and the other Secured Parties may have in the Released Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreements, and the Collateral Agent has agreed to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks, without representation or warranty and at the sole expense of the Pledgors, and all right, title and interest of the Pledgors in the Released Trademarks are hereby reassigned to the Pledgors.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Doc#: US1:5247210v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date set forth above.

> Name: Title:

E. Lindsay Gordon

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce

Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Release of Lien on Trademarks

## SCHEDULE I to RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS

### **PLEDGORS**

- 1. Eclipse Manufacturing Co., a Delaware corporation
- 2. Steel Forming, Inc. (d/b/a Commercial Metal Forming), a Delaware corporation
- 3. The Jorgensen Forge Corporation, a Washington corporation
- 4. Zero Manufacturing, Inc., a Delaware corporation
- 5. Columbus Steel Castings Company, a Delaware corporation

Doc#: US1:5247210v1

## SCHEDULE II to RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner
	g	10g. 2 m.c	
COLUMBUS STEEL CASTINGS	76/493,699	2,990,038	Columbus Steel Castings Company
	Feb. 28, 2003	Aug. 30, 2005	
ELASTO-CUSHION	72/313,679	0,876,898	Columbus Steel Castings Company
	Dec. 5, 1968	Sep. 16, 1989	
В	71/092,389	0,111,447	Columbus Steel Castings Company
	Jan. 25, 1916	Jul. 18, 1916	
B85	75/297,228	2,297,263	Columbus Steel Castings Company
	May 23, 1997	Dec. 7, 1999	
G	74/119,657	1,660,741	Columbus Steel Castings Company
	Dec. 3, 1990	Oct. 15, 1991	
С	76/493,725	2,861,101	Columbus Steel Castings Company
	Feb. 28, 2003	Jul. 6, 2004	
G	71/334,834	0,311,490	Columbus Steel Castings Company
	Feb. 10, 1933	Mar. 27, 1934	
В	71/572,082	0,523,599	Columbus Steel Castings Company
	Jan. 13, 1949	Apr. 4, 1950	
XC-R	75/661,520	2,484,249	Columbus Steel Castings Company
	Mar. 16, 1999	Sep. 9, 2001	
ZERO CENTURION	73/049,314	1,032,120	Zero Manufacturing, Inc.
	Apr. 11, 1975	Feb. 3, 1976	
ZERO INDUSTRIAL	78/364,003		Zero Manufacturing, Inc.
	Feb. 6, 2004		
ZERO	72/028,221	0,670,062	Zero Manufacturing Inc.
	Apr. 15, 1957	Nov. 25, 2958	

Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner
ZERO	75/324,840 Jul. 15, 1997	2,182,340 Aug. 18, 1998	Zero Manufacturing, Inc.
ZERO-TRAK	72/17,846 Oct. 11, 1963	0,775,618 Aug. 25, 1964	Zero Manufacturing, Inc.

**RECORDED: 07/02/2008**